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Rank Car No. Name Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

1 60 Orr Kyle Evo 3A 7:18.30 7:22.58 7:13.27 21:54.15
2 63 Power Keith Clio 2B 7:18.17 7:17.60 7:18.81 21:54.58 0.43
3 56 O'Connell Pat Evo 9 5A 7:21.24 7:22.74 7:11.81 21:55.79 1.64
4 11 Colfer Graeme Citroen 2B 7:28.14 7:19.26 7:13.96 22:01.36 7.21
5 34 Hutchinson Lloyd Cooper 'S' 1B 7:31.28 7:21.08 7:20.82 22:13.18 19.03
6 30 Gunning Ian Escort 1A 7:26.20 7:33.78 7:15.31 22:15.29 21.14
7 84 Kelly Graham Escort 3B 7:26.05 7:19.74 7:31.96 22:17.75 23.60
8 82 James David Escort 3B 7:29.16 7:24.07 7:27.37 22:20.60 26.45
9 52 Newman Jack Civic 2B 7:30.17 7:25.95 7:28.90 22:25.02 30.87

10 61 O'Shaugnessy Terence Escort 2B 7:34.22 7:36.93 7:27.52 22:38.67 44.52
11 19 Deery Vincent Nova 7 7:31.25 7:35.94 7:31.58 22:38.77 44.62
12 48 Melia Thomas Civic 2B 7:35.67 7:34.94 7:30.73 22:41.34 47.19
13 47 McNamee Gary Civic 2B 7:35.27 7:35.20 7:32.20 22:42.67 48.52
14 36 Job Derek Evo 7 7 7:56.54 7:27.73 7:23.58 22:47.85 53.70
15 2 Bowhan Liam Starlet 3B 7:40.39 7:46.74 7:24.90 22:52.03 57.88
16 1 Allen Fergal BMW M3 4 7:49.10 7:30.50 7:32.68 22:52.28 58.13
17 86 Lee Pat Escort 2B 7:40.40 7:39.01 7:34.17 22:53.58 59.43
18 18 Deegan Jack Peugeot 205 3B 7:49.17 7:40.20 7:38.28 23:07.65 1:13.50
19 23 Doyle Leo Escort 3A 7:49.07 7:44.17 7:37.92 23:11.16 1:17.01
20 50 Murphy Pat Peugeot 205 3B 7:48.19 7:42.45 7:40.81 23:11.45 1:17.30
21 58 O'Connor Mike Evo 2 5A 8:00.17 7:47.95 7:43.70 23:31.82 1:37.67
22 70 Treacy Kenneth Peugeot 206 1B 8:01.12 7:50.08 7:43.86 23:35.06 1:40.91
23 6 Campbell Damien Evo 2 5 7:49.17 8:02.49 7:44.50 23:36.16 1:42.01
24 12 Connors Jerr Impreza 5B 7:52.73 7:57.89 7:48.86 23:39.48 1:45.33
25 87 Lynch Thomas Honda Civic 2B 7:54.36 7:53.77 7:53.03 23:41.16 1:47.01
26 74 Brennan Niall Honda Civic 2B 7:57.24 7:48.22 7:56.24 23:41.70 1:47.55
27 76 McCormack Oliver Nova 7 8:07.65 7:45.92 7:49.65 23:43.22 1:49.07
28 37 Kellett Alastair Punto 1A 8:04.22 7:55.64 7:45.72 23:45.58 1:51.43
29 31 Hallion Barry Punto 1A 8:08.83 7:54.04 7:45.73 23:48.60 1:54.45
30 49 Mulchay Con Nova 2A 8:15.07 7:50.68 7:45.54 23:51.29 1:57.14
31 68 Smyth William Starlet 3A 8:16.43 7:53.19 7:47.24 23:56.86 2:02.71
32 88 Lynch John Citroen C2R2 2B 8:04.36 7:53.78 8:05.83 24:03.97 2:09.82
33 8 Clarke Stephen Escort 2B 8:16.59 7:53.19 7:55.61 24:05.39 2:11.24
34 39 Lenehan Derek Peugeot 205 6 8:12.36 7:53.89 8:04.32 24:10.57 2:16.42
35 3 Brady Brian Peugeot 205 2A 8:07.90 8:04.52 7:59.89 24:12.31 2:18.16
36 16 Cullen Chris Puma 1B 8:12.00 8:00.42 8:00.70 24:13.12 2:18.97
37 40 Lordan Martin Escort 1B 8:13.80 8:02.39 7:58.89 24:15.08 2:20.93
38 22 Delaney Stephen Honda Civic 2B 8:09.08 7:56.63 8:14.27 24:19.98 2:25.83
39 64 Roche Padraic Escort 3A 8:14.22 8:00.77 8:05.81 24:20.80 2:26.65
40 83 Gorman Dan Corolla 2B 8:20.27 8:04.90 8:04.21 24:29.38 2:35.23
41 79 Graham Liam Honda Civic 2B 7:57.46 7:50.70 8:45.00 24:33.16 2:39.01
42 41 Mahon Barry Saxo 6 8:22.43 8:01.19 8:12.16 24:35.78 2:41.63
43 81 O'Brien Darragh Peugeot 205 2A 8:16.93 8:03.38 8:18.79 24:39.10 2:44.95
44 20 Delaney Patrick Sunbeam 2A 8:10.31 8:07.00 8:28.78 24:46.09 2:51.94
45 26 Faughnan Stephen Corolla 2B 8:35.50 8:26.19 8:03.74 25:05.43 3:11.28
46 55 O'Brien Niall Peugeot 205 2A 8:36.77 8:17.26 8:17.11 25:11.14 3:16.99
47 73 Tuohy Eamonn Escort 2A 8:32.55 8:25.88 8:21.72 25:20.15 3:26.00
48 9 Cloke Ciaran Peugeot 306 3B 8:07.66 8:40.57 8:56.26 25:44.49 3:50.34
49 45 McKinley Simon Fiat 1C 8:47.67 8:39.57 8:42.52 26:09.76 4:15.61
50 14 Courtney Joe Fiat 1C 9:01.51 8:56.17 8:55.01 26:52.69 4:58.54
51 25 Driver Stephen Peugeot 206 7 11:03.30 7:50.99 8:08.48 27:02.77 5:08.62
52 69 Stephens Rory Fiat 1C 9:03.81 9:00.00 9:17.70 27:21.51 5:27.36
53 59 O'Connor Senan Fiat 1C 9:21.17 9:04.77 8:58.03 27:23.97 5:29.82
54 46 McKinley Peter Fiat 1C 9:40.34 9:17.62 9:16.03 28:13.99 6:19.84
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Rank Car No. Name Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

55 54 Nolan Dermot Fiat 1C 9:41.79 9:16.70 9:32.03 28:30.52 6:36.37

DNF - Run 1
4 Broderick Seamus Escort 3A 8:09.70

10 Cole Kevin Escort 2B
17 Curran Kieran Corsa 6
24 Driver Fergal Peugeot 206 7 7:56.15
29 Greaney John Peugeot 106 6
65 Ryan Stephen Escort 1B 8:05.29 8:45.27
71 Walker Gary Escort 3B
72 Ward John Peugeot 106 6 9:24.55
75 Bell Shane Impreza 9 7:46.44
80 Mullins Colm Ford Fiesta 6

DNF - Run 2
7 Carroll Mark Starlet 8 7:51.89

24 Driver Fergal Peugeot 206 7 7:56.15
72 Ward John Peugeot 106 6 9:24.55

DNF - Run 3
28 Fitzpatrick Willie Mini 1A 7:50.25
75 Bell Shane Impreza 9 7:46.44
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Rank Car No. Name Car Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

  1A  
1 30 Gunning Ian Escort 1A 7:26.20 7:33.78 7:15.31 22:15.29
2 37 Kellett Alastair Punto 1A 8:04.22 7:55.64 7:45.72 23:45.58 1:30.29
3 31 Hallion Barry Punto 1A 8:08.83 7:54.04 7:45.73 23:48.60 1:33.31

DNF - Run 3
28 Fitzpatrick Willie Mini 1A 7:50.25

  1B  
1 34 Hutchinson Lloyd Cooper 'S' 1B 7:31.28 7:21.08 7:20.82 22:13.18
2 70 Treacy Kenneth Peugeot 206 1B 8:01.12 7:50.08 7:43.86 23:35.06 1:21.88
3 16 Cullen Chris Puma 1B 8:12.00 8:00.42 8:00.70 24:13.12 1:59.94
4 40 Lordan Martin Escort 1B 8:13.80 8:02.39 7:58.89 24:15.08 2:01.90

DNF - Run 1
65 Ryan Stephen Escort 1B 8:05.29 8:45.27

  1C  
1 45 McKinley Simon Fiat 1C 8:47.67 8:39.57 8:42.52 26:09.76
2 14 Courtney Joe Fiat 1C 9:01.51 8:56.17 8:55.01 26:52.69 42.93
3 69 Stephens Rory Fiat 1C 9:03.81 9:00.00 9:17.70 27:21.51 1:11.75
4 59 O'Connor Senan Fiat 1C 9:21.17 9:04.77 8:58.03 27:23.97 1:14.21
5 46 McKinley Peter Fiat 1C 9:40.34 9:17.62 9:16.03 28:13.99 2:04.23
6 54 Nolan Dermot Fiat 1C 9:41.79 9:16.70 9:32.03 28:30.52 2:20.76

  2A  
1 49 Mulchay Con Nova 2A 8:15.07 7:50.68 7:45.54 23:51.29
2 3 Brady Brian Peugeot 205 2A 8:07.90 8:04.52 7:59.89 24:12.31 21.02
3 81 O'Brien Darragh Peugeot 205 2A 8:16.93 8:03.38 8:18.79 24:39.10 47.81
4 20 Delaney Patrick Sunbeam 2A 8:10.31 8:07.00 8:28.78 24:46.09 54.80
5 55 O'Brien Niall Peugeot 205 2A 8:36.77 8:17.26 8:17.11 25:11.14 1:19.85
6 73 Tuohy Eamonn Escort 2A 8:32.55 8:25.88 8:21.72 25:20.15 1:28.86

  2B  
1 63 Power Keith Clio 2B 7:18.17 7:17.60 7:18.81 21:54.58
2 11 Colfer Graeme Citroen 2B 7:28.14 7:19.26 7:13.96 22:01.36 6.78
3 52 Newman Jack Civic 2B 7:30.17 7:25.95 7:28.90 22:25.02 30.44
4 61 O'Shaugnessy Terence Escort 2B 7:34.22 7:36.93 7:27.52 22:38.67 44.09
5 48 Melia Thomas Civic 2B 7:35.67 7:34.94 7:30.73 22:41.34 46.76
6 47 McNamee Gary Civic 2B 7:35.27 7:35.20 7:32.20 22:42.67 48.09
7 86 Lee Pat Escort 2B 7:40.40 7:39.01 7:34.17 22:53.58 59.00
8 87 Lynch Thomas Honda Civic 2B 7:54.36 7:53.77 7:53.03 23:41.16 1:46.58
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9 74 Brennan Niall Honda Civic 2B 7:57.24 7:48.22 7:56.24 23:41.70 1:47.12
10 88 Lynch John Citroen C2R2 2B 8:04.36 7:53.78 8:05.83 24:03.97 2:09.39
11 8 Clarke Stephen Escort 2B 8:16.59 7:53.19 7:55.61 24:05.39 2:10.81
12 22 Delaney Stephen Honda Civic 2B 8:09.08 7:56.63 8:14.27 24:19.98 2:25.40
13 83 Gorman Dan Corolla 2B 8:20.27 8:04.90 8:04.21 24:29.38 2:34.80
14 79 Graham Liam Honda Civic 2B 7:57.46 7:50.70 8:45.00 24:33.16 2:38.58
15 26 Faughnan Stephen Corolla 2B 8:35.50 8:26.19 8:03.74 25:05.43 3:10.85

DNF - Run 1
10 Cole Kevin Escort 2B

  3A  
1 60 Orr Kyle Evo 3A 7:18.30 7:22.58 7:13.27 21:54.15
2 23 Doyle Leo Escort 3A 7:49.07 7:44.17 7:37.92 23:11.16 1:17.01
3 68 Smyth William Starlet 3A 8:16.43 7:53.19 7:47.24 23:56.86 2:02.71
4 64 Roche Padraic Escort 3A 8:14.22 8:00.77 8:05.81 24:20.80 2:26.65

DNF - Run 1
4 Broderick Seamus Escort 3A 8:09.70

  3B  
1 84 Kelly Graham Escort 3B 7:26.05 7:19.74 7:31.96 22:17.75
2 82 James David Escort 3B 7:29.16 7:24.07 7:27.37 22:20.60 2.85
3 2 Bowhan Liam Starlet 3B 7:40.39 7:46.74 7:24.90 22:52.03 34.28
4 18 Deegan Jack Peugeot 205 3B 7:49.17 7:40.20 7:38.28 23:07.65 49.90
5 50 Murphy Pat Peugeot 205 3B 7:48.19 7:42.45 7:40.81 23:11.45 53.70
6 9 Cloke Ciaran Peugeot 306 3B 8:07.66 8:40.57 8:56.26 25:44.49 3:26.74

DNF - Run 1
71 Walker Gary Escort 3B

  4  
1 1 Allen Fergal BMW M3 4 7:49.10 7:30.50 7:32.68 22:52.28

  5  
1 6 Campbell Damien Evo 2 5 7:49.17 8:02.49 7:44.50 23:36.16

  5A  
1 56 O'Connell Pat Evo 9 5A 7:21.24 7:22.74 7:11.81 21:55.79
2 58 O'Connor Mike Evo 2 5A 8:00.17 7:47.95 7:43.70 23:31.82 1:36.03
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  5B  
1 12 Connors Jerr Impreza 5B 7:52.73 7:57.89 7:48.86 23:39.48

  6  
1 39 Lenehan Derek Peugeot 205 6 8:12.36 7:53.89 8:04.32 24:10.57
2 41 Mahon Barry Saxo 6 8:22.43 8:01.19 8:12.16 24:35.78 25.21

DNF - Run 1
17 Curran Kieran Corsa 6
29 Greaney John Peugeot 106 6
72 Ward John Peugeot 106 6 9:24.55
80 Mullins Colm Ford Fiesta 6

DNF - Run 2
72 Ward John Peugeot 106 6 9:24.55

  7  
1 19 Deery Vincent Nova 7 7:31.25 7:35.94 7:31.58 22:38.77
2 36 Job Derek Evo 7 7 7:56.54 7:27.73 7:23.58 22:47.85 9.08
3 76 McCormack Oliver Nova 7 8:07.65 7:45.92 7:49.65 23:43.22 1:04.45
4 25 Driver Stephen Peugeot 206 7 11:03.30 7:50.99 8:08.48 27:02.77 4:24.00

DNF - Run 1
24 Driver Fergal Peugeot 206 7 7:56.15

DNF - Run 2
24 Driver Fergal Peugeot 206 7 7:56.15

  8  

DNF - Run 2
7 Carroll Mark Starlet 8 7:51.89

  9  

DNF - Run 1
75 Bell Shane Impreza 9 7:46.44

DNF - Run 3
75 Bell Shane Impreza 9 7:46.44


